Yorkville Sound Inc.
4625 Witmer Industrial Estate
Niagara Falls, New York
14305 USA

Yorkville Sound
550 Granite Court
Pickering, Ontario
L1W-3Y8 CANADA
Voice: (905) 837-8481 Voice: (716) 297-2920
Fax: (905) 837-8746 Fax: (716) 297-3689

Yorkville

Quality and Innovation Since 1963

Printed in Canada

‘!l‘,o

WEB ACCESS: http://www.yorkville.com
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
CANADA U.S.A.

3| 300K

y—
Yorkville| MAIXER AMP

SERVICE MANUAL
MANUEL DE SERVICE

Before operating this unit, please read this manual thoroughly, and retain it for reference.
Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d’utiliser I'appareil et le concerver pour consultations ultérieures

Printed in Canada
Revised / Révisé 09/00
s-300k.pdf




s ® s
O - - - 68TC | EPecr D b O aNOHdaHT Wn o © mm

3 o doexa [0 M @ 2oHaaH o 7 @ 8810 = it =1 D = m ey | 3

@ m = a dDIXE [ 10\ 7] INOHAAHY ~8.C ~ T JQTC FXLSEND O] |wi| @] HoO ™ %)

= a S m & HOLHO N ~Q6TL mQﬁwH o Pessn (@ @ @] HouEl AST)

o) & 1 8 o ove e pird - Bs g % Y7 — 3 —\ii O
(e (] : : S8TL ATHILDH S 1
Egticy S e Sl 69F > M = W >mow |8 wmmn\ ST [EYNY i) r1\ G0 BEY 2 @
T 80T
(™01 ) TOcd Lo N, = @ ) T 2o e 50Ty VEIC 11X |C0) | (B 13ex
I P A = | N 770 S v/ S M ey 1| A8riv) €010
Pl ~ Csvivl) v01d

a) 02 OI0Z} £ 5 13 oD 0zt =<(NoZZ = &

z & [T s01o —<_U00T >~ 81 1710 oo o

alls @D D L o= gy 5081 ) _Nogz R

n o 4 ~_ g9 - 3 T ¥ 20T

) B L = uoor 680 g0 —Cdov )= gerp €8T v
S S| | con oS 6sd T OIv 3 24 L T 3 ~

CUo0T) it L YIr
L T4 [ 0302 8 £Tv
11— |O 2 7oy d00T 620 — 64 L MLp ] 081C Z
%€ "wv._”v o
21 s rd6ve 5cd & s =
_ = ~¥9C ea (qsviv) |1©

W : COM0ZF 00 bt

el lo L99r~ - Lg9p - %
— — — &) 3
IS NS o NS o N A8r1v) 410 3

N~ ~
4780 HO 110 d8riv) 4za =3 m < "~
0T qfce W

= |z K5 P ai 3 3 L1TC 1210 L

= [= NZY <

W s T1a (I8rIv)> o’ AR >3

| 4g0 < dozz 9.1 "y

oll@) Cologt LoMogd D 4 e1a ety 9=
R A ™ 19 4y o ey SLTE L 0C FTET™
B S S o S 4T i\ 252 gt ol
e 0T [ " s Aevivy ¢ 1o
= il=) o
L L) 8g | wouls 8 @ 1D 2UIC
u
g d0zz — 40 S ar
@ : N\, W el i T = R
0v¢ 460 C DIy} v - g
S HETY _

5 1O o | H eeze "2 98 Loz o= geer » (T w' [ S| [8 M©mG 320 E Tk
BRRVIN g OMOT T} 42T = ¢ gg7z e a4 o 77 V- R = o N k= 2O o m©m
I S o S o
TI8c 960 =< U00T 2| o) derrg i U AT 324 3¢ Ao

e ~opre ©® /A Iy S o SIS o S R TSTYT D NI

o1dr a 013 CsvivD 910 Iy L6607 M W @%\ 95
N W N ¥ e e oRd { T 7} 89TC g demrd o
O — @ 30 g ©Ox

=L} ]O d0zz )0 3 T AT 1 v9TC e S

= W[5 s 002 | 9y —

I W) Dot : 3w oow
L L R I o C DIy} ov™ o T —— E[>S yz9s
I S o S e S °

Q2o DIy 3 O %mm L (o) ey
gl o @ Yl = (AT g B
O ~ {66

@ |5 u- 00z} 90T 300 A8¥Tr) e £U00T ) @10

=18 S 30 D €6 S5 AT (U00T )~ aE™d

B > 002 }9ETY o w o %

® g O N ® 3/0 E I B - ~__ _~ 0T1r
O OLI2 o9 = q0zz NI £9T[ >
|m L Iw (9\] o~ [9\] (eN] N (9N

5 GZZr 92ell2ef— & ™ 2 > ™ var | aen 660 agd
T e e s O s B

0L 957 vZer coll = g iy By (] NT an

N\ —
sorelll (@ A _ m@ — [ 66 —
- —1d298 — (IsvTr) A1d
Ll
N = — ~{¥z95 A svy) Qed
aomd {302 097T( Sllollof i ¥ =< NeH— b
| B Y| Csvivl)y ava
0T . S asa ([ 8vir) IS S oy SIS o S T CevvD azg
N actd L M€E | 65TC asa A5 arrc acd 1 66Xy
| _ _ | aoa {qsviv)
aa svivh 8GT( @ aso
azo =< _u00T ) O

J2D

LI NE_QUT
(Onocap
() JB8

(@) G3
o <
~/LS1C-

og
@ VEZM YIS VOZM
f 1

THA_ NIFD 940

+d\V 1 9S

+dAY o
- MY i P2 elele
O @ @ GSTIC LTC S~ =60TC 1o 1 e
b O 811G ™o s
£GTC
< O U ar
O _ML N L] <d0ee )= 0 2N0D
O 55 /080 OO g« Cotozs osy
[a'
§ U(lis e 1121
R B g2 {31081 LT, @ w | Coiord osy 2
x —<_ugoT )+ 98I0 N
armd AT | O Q 31N ~_ - 80TrC N
e B o
T 1eTe Sy IS o TS o S P B {8riv) Ozd =
(sr1r) O1d
2vd 902} CH0Z ) v Jd L IOl S R
4 [ £ evd {072} 0STC 2 e O ey B oy = 002 } 02T 2
< d0/.¢ r T [ ] |O I. d022 01°0) o
s O NN NoEE o= v10 ovas {SfEET) : Heams L 2 R
o M 02 STLC o 0= _UQOT =" 81D 5 A |cooer o~ -~ sote SN
< O 6T [ 6MIZ CU00T >= 610 o0a ([ 8riv) 8 d0ce = oen W O
O L 6IIL Cdiv D O Ol [8 =< dozz »= 910 o =g
= ST 0z} 8T o%a CervD H T Ug ™| (> e =
. “2LL - S Sy e 0M0Z | 0% <<t - -
R o1dr 40T )008Y — m o
//O | - 111 NOEE 910 010 —<_U00T )= gy1e MHM 90 w W_ = Wm 1% _I_
| 2/07L Div 7} oTd o, SVIC D @@ M=l N ) WM <
= et \&) 52 3.8
L ™ ™ CHoT v < 1e 10 8 8 > T o FWWM
d6v¢ | € O orTC mw azar 01 _|_|__ Nw - _.,‘._ULPWA
3 God { 0M0Z Osad L MT 1 ‘ A —L—1Lr—o N N g
_ LT 15 =Cdogz = Ao < B 1ol
9 LT =y llE 0X0¢'} g6 M m T =
o S ol e 12 6IC ) 9 ayed [ Jee . o ;g m i
2 Ie B s I 04027} 82 o 3 ol | Coviors sy —~ 2 2 <L
|| o aen | XS A SYTC Oy oL ~E0TL- A B 2827
A Sia 890 (ertrD | o S SIS o S I gl R 2SO _ mw% Q200
W_W_ £ v = oY ryTe azd 00T 5 3 sy 91d @ Bmw IS
: @ _._V._ erIe L L C docz )= 99D ot « AOfF AdaaaxX=z===
2 Jan o) 002} 92T
u S -
2 O T RGeS | S®e ogss
=~ |
e ol - | ez AL hhd S>>
W_W 9 © g Q 4022 [0 % o I L e L B
- , ] OJ_ |% d0¢c¢ aro ._. <+ LOWOWOWO0
S@ Mbl4d ‘ gy S S S M0z} 99 | o oocooo
ovic t e
Zis 300K @ i N——a )5 FERER
VER 1.30 SN - @. 1 =o NG
Ada I Yalalala)
- + + - TvTC ~ Lo 0 ( =
1437 |_._|mu _ 8ETC BMLO GF #12345678911
e W _ - JSTC e W - < 1010
Im Y . 0 . : ._|_|_ I
: |2 8|8 53¢ |8 -z 82
> Yo AMEE ] |\Q|O 1 Ve
/3N Tavl 6av.L 0TavL zav.L vaa ([ 8rT) <[l OMOT ~_ - o01r
G5 o027} ved
| 1Wms | ) i z||® S
SETd 6dE V21D Uoo0T.) d =
> — m — — o
Saf O ©® = A B S o SIS o S ~ dertv) vag
i o |28 - vai LO0T} | B L cdem v
[ e N —
8 pery LIW\S i xS Lze1e L L = d02z >~ v
6d4€ =[O . M0z} ver
\OJ vsad AT 7} W . =82~ = U00T > V6T
: = 002} ved
gvl zlavl £1av.  SlavL oTavl Tiave 2 m @ d0cc V€D
L — - — — OI ok d0c¢ V1o
M m Iy S gy I = 002} vy O

3 0T voey

gt

<+
00\ 0N 00 0N

1337 LHS

LU yETC

B I getr

260

<+ @ TETC
&._.

@ 0STC
6§28 '0T X .00S9 /T=3Z IS MNV1d

514VR PRN

P:

—



ASSEMBLY _/\mpm.mup. 20
PCB MECH M13-1. 20

D15A

&
ol
CI8A

©A93») €550
"200R |

ﬁoo_u

Vm_A._. v

~CL12A CL13AR29A J1A

Qr?@ ()

R48A

D15B

VU [30K] Oy ACA & c@
v+16 xmo> +—©O
m % w %

R o xS ]

P: 513. PRN

Noom R34B

E




Ndd "STSG\ d

T S — - - i TRANS+
SI GNAL ouT & & 8 - 58 Ik 5 2 Lout 2 2 | o o o TABL2  TRANSt
© 0o N o B E o & 2= Lout = 88 2g @
CEE | 2 : | = ° = - B e - e Ks) N 50TAB
Mb15-1. 00 888 _ ? A TETE Sz @ ,,,,,
1538 =85 3538 . 8 8 ; | %
300K 4 SR EE ° 2 ‘ L) TO PSW -
N Zlgx ‘ ‘ 2 Q= S I 5 AG A < 0 | ol
S& N el ~ e lite] 3 ] E g 50V | o —
5 BS 50V { o< BB Emst |G
= T~ a8 o -50V T 7 isa ‘:
10M <
3 +50v IS 53
. E . Ty
D z| X X Sle = L )
NSRS > LMI3600 | =S = @ v 6A-SB i 0
S . SF8we3 B = 2 b ) [dm3b? G’ ECONDARY #3414
® v 3 B i £ T c Tie Q e oy 6/5EB n
B B8 8 nsy B80S 3 7 il A 0 2 / 7 351 3 =
~
@ B)|)| = 3 €152 = el | £ gg Iy J50 Q TRANSEC
] -50V TABG
s/« B \\& ROUT QHK g [2507AB
S S Ji4 T - O TRANSEC
QL o o A X2 dgy g e
& o ~ ™ o >F 50TAB
© > 3 S 26 2 +50V / \
3|3z & < - < o ‘
= AG 6ASB 1
o
T . . EQRNCRRY #3414 | ACL
efefE noe | p_oum il L s [Goionmn] .
Slle L 5 o
7 35 S0TAB
== g BonE
= + o

D18

£

0
9
680
0.

3538

%

5@
5
aut
w1y :
R4

R69

o ! < ~ o P
g 2 2 TABll
8— _—“tl \ — =
33©) 5 8 3 LB

O : Q Q



O\LY CHAN 1 |'S SHOMN
CHAN 2 PARTS HAVE A "b" SUFFI X
CHAN 3 PARTS HAVE A "c" SUFFI X

CHAN 2 AND CHAN 3 ARE | DENTI CAL

+15V -15V

||C12D C13D

’ARTS HAVE AN E SUFFI X

3D | D4D 117000 100n

C PINQUTS ARE | N BRACKETS

GILD_T+R

SG

CP AVP BYPASS CAPS

EFXL
RETURN

+15V/ -15v
QOF CLO0F
100n 100n

+15V -15V
o[} C10G
100n 100n

MVPSAL3
MPSAG3

EBC

Mb14. SCH DATABASE H STQRY
MODEL(S):- 300K
#] DATE VER# [ DESCRI PTI ON OF CHANGE
T (AU 1779  [1.10
2 [DEC/13/94 [1.20 |PC#4715  R1OD IDE FROM 180K TO 270K
3 DCN/ 28195 \1/ 30 NCCRRECTI ON AT HEADPHONE JACK.
5 1D v N
6 D v N
71D v N
8 |D v N
9 |D v N
10(D v N

180K . -18v +15V
RO3A,
33“6 DAy Q@A [R2sA g ol g 000 ~[100n [100n 1000|100 ~|100n 100n |100n
Ro4A A63 g LUK = 2 El ] -15V
o) g 2
v DIA |
3 L 100 LDIA
e
L6J, DBA At 2
CI5A ) seu1[PAA
T0u) (T6V 750 J7
6
AUXIBUSS
GeA) ’ Cigv} 3
10ul {6V u
+15V +15v
2 2 s (MO
E EFX2_SEND 1] EPX2 R85
= = AUX2BUSS 11 rio7l | are 15
EFXU/2 | PAD @ )
) o e
G
LGS 6
A7) 9 To0n
s JAL3
¢ Q
L} S—>=> SG
©© Dp10 % mhy | bioe & el > 16
sl S v
-15V
RO ciip
o Ly
EFXL
W v are
RILL
e Lot
R ¢ =
[+3
QA ==
. A3 Tioon
B NN
YjeoE KR ")
16Vl 12 R |Baok P b4
P e I
< L6
Lone LEFT
.0 RUF, PlF MHSTER
. |Djox P
N
206,
o3
A L EPTLI
44 €30
026G L
T6v1 (330 3w
1
ATTB, 33078
YRR 7S Jj
w0 w7 [Blaok 6 "5
LT =)
0K
[od
L
)(.3L 7
16v1 (33u 5w ) RIS
/ + 1K
1
33078
R GT MASTER AUX e
S5 MSTER W PR ar e
mo[ }m L
RIS @ Lo
ok A13 " T100n
14
3 2 R14 fl7 L2 S
> o K
v
L6
’
R GHT RI3
RCA
& [oaTE Nov2s/9s MOELS 300K SCHISSE 1.3
% NOTE: ALL UNVERKED DI CDES 1M4148 Z |
THE 300K BY A WLSON AND C.CH U YORKVI LLE NAVE: MGL4ALL.SCH | PCBESVER  MB14-1.10 |T\TLE 300K_| NPUT_BOARD




QU ET TURN ON OFF

CLI PPING LIM TER

R41
»—ﬁ—>+15V
R33
uL TOK
-2
LML3600 PIN 11

SG
FROM Mo14
I NPUT BOARD

12
TLOT2

LML3600
1/2

PIN 11

10K

PART OF Mb13 °

TeA
L RLO
SENKO 1246F OBRE ‘PZJSV 10K "525" %
220 “gory . M s FErcm
230/ 245VAC RIT
RO pt
2K2 DO A4S0V &
-~ 1 2R7
&I
1N4D%504
Il
BROW © GRVYEL BLUE  EXPORT 1NG004 K MF6388 * 15V
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr PX6A02 @
bl P
6A-SB b _L K7 H=osy 004
DL o5
| CA 16V R7 TooU
F2 PX6R02 || = 1r\524632ﬂgésv o
o ! D1 00U rﬁ%j w
° ' VN
PX6A02 jgﬁ L 16v] 7 J7 L1&! v 15y
6A- SB Pt + 2oV 1N5246B = 25V %\;\ 15V
D3 A6 T T Tl oo | inaoosS]
& PX6A02 / i 25VE Dy
#1246 14 . 00U
D4
5A-SB JF1
e . -15V
250v 100N
BAK WITE  GREEN ! e LOW VOLTAGE SUPPLY
CAPACI TOR RATI NGS SHOWN ARE THE M NI MUM REQUI RED -5V
ACTUAL PARTS MAY HAVE Hl GHER VOLTAGE RATI NGS.
ALL UNVARKED DI CDES ARE 1N4148
l—>> +50V
Jg%é@ 30K czoi R19A 4K7E} 30Kﬁ 200R R4LA DLeA
~ R32AL| 1005 R REALR20A RO6A - 47 NG
NPSA93 10001 53w
P\ GBA A
% NS RO 1A /7
([CL9A 0 e\ﬁD QU5A
s k3
75V14P7 ¥ D2A [ 100K 500mAr=1"1 RFP250
R2. ¥
@A A oA | o
WPsm3 |\ SR M7sviiap7 1 ) Eﬁ
[ v D9A
FFESBTR
QA A
FROM 1615 LS MPSA3 QA DoA B0
I NPUTS »t
77777777777777 % Pt )
L2svims o QAL BC60 470P RAGA
MCL 680 o RIA RL8A RL6A oy ORL | |
[Nl >
LE@‘MQGV 68U z | R30A ®" Lour
G| BC550 1| 4T0R -
SG &y 470P 30K7] |25V QA 2 RA5A i S 10
== R8A| 4A - ORL 2 e |
C21A 370P AG -50V
Ly RBQAU 5
AG ! mgf A 22R TO MBL5
AN \pIia AND CROSSOVER BOARD AG
RIGHT CHANNEL SIMLAR  1mA 3 DBA S |
EXCEPT COWPONENTS HAVE B SUFFIX | 2 <G FEGBTR | | R
o weskaz (1)
R33A  250mWV a1 C12A
) »—o— b y 14
68K DI2A | DL4A 25vil1oop QFSF?ZQO | RFP250 MPSA43 MPSA93
o RSZA[
30K D15A
ROTA 1NA’504 EBC EBC
o BCS50 BCS60
MPSA3 GA C13A
AG 75viiton T 25vlia7p GDS
R34A CBE CBE
ALL COVPONENTS dcigs 1 L00R 200K NB13 TRANSI STCR PIN OUTS
SHOM INSIDE TH'S Tauw DA
DOTTED LI NE ARE

THE 300K BY A WLSON AND C.CH U

R42

38
+15V

NOTE: CAPACI TOR VOLTAGE RATI NGS

MIF6388 MIF6668

2N5638  MPSA56 MPSA43

DSG EBC EBC
Mb15 TRANSI STCR PIN QUTS

TO M613
POAER AVP

CONN7
1<) LEFT
<y 58
<) R GHT
SG

LN
]

FET_CTL

i QUTPUT

SHOWN ARE M NI MUM REQUI RED.

ACTUAL PARTS MAY HAVE HI GHER VOLTAGE RATI NGS.

ALL UNMVARKED DI CDES ARE 1N4148.

00000 §
&

%9338 I‘ 41

:3R9 ek
S5W
Rz 202

RI GHT
270

SPKR1 SPKR4

Mb14 BREAKAWAY BOARD

Mb13/ Mb15. SCH DATABASE HI STORY

MODEL(S) : - 300K

#

VER#

0

Y 15
16/ 97

e

26%

38
%

N4
=4

YORKVI LLE

DATE: FEB/ 02/ 99

MoDELS; SVOK

| SCH I SSUE: 1.40

NAME: M515/513. SCH

PCB#&VER: Mb15-1.00_Mp13-1. 20

| TITLE: 300K_PVR_AMP/ SUP




YS # Description Qty.| YS# Description Qty. YS # Description Qty.
3562|16 PIN SOCKET W3116T WINSLOW 1 3460|RCA DUAL PCB MT VERT GOLD .475" 2 4844|1/4W 1M 5% T&R RES 5
6405|RED 3MM LED 1V7 5MA BRT 8 3453|XLR MALE PCB MT VERT 2 4809|1/4W 10M 5% T&R RES 4
6411|RED 3MM LED 1V9 5MA BRT 2 3657|XLR FEML PCB MT HORZ NO SHELL 2 3678]14" 4C-26AWG RIBBON CABLE 0.1" 1
6408|GRN 3MM LED 1V9 5MA FROSTED 1 3451|EYELET SMALL 0.089 OD PLATED 14 3609] 6" 5C-26AWG RIBBON CABLE 0.1" 1
6425|BAV21 200V 0A25 DIODE T&R 8 3414]INTERNATIONAL PC MOUNT FUSEHOLDER 6 3675] 6" 6C-22AWG RIBBON CABLE 156 1
6825|1N4148 75V 0A45 DIODE T&R 71 2427]5.0 AMP SLO-BLO .25X1.25 FUSE 1 3673]12" 16C-28AWG DIP HDR CABLE .05" 1
6438|1N4004 400V 1A0 DIODE T&R 8 2428]6.0 AMP SLO-BLO .25X1.25 FUSE 2 9010]16GA COLD ROLLED STEEL 4X8' SHEET 4
6434|6A2 200V 6A0 DIODE 4 3501]B52200F006 COMP WASH #4 SMALL 2 9562|300K/MM-4/BETA-150/EQ HEATSINK 0.269
6890|FE6BTR 100V 6A0 DIODE FASREC 4 3563] TRANSISTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 2 8877]4-40 X 1/4 FILLISTER PH MS ZN 4
5121|MZ4615RL  2V0 W25 ZENER 5% T&R 2 3806|RECTANGULAR WASHER FOR TRANS SUPPRT 2 8865]4-40 X 5/16 PAN PH MS JS500 18
6461|1N5240BRL 10VO OWS5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 3795]#8 GROUND LUG ZIERICK 505-169 1 8742]4-40 X 3/8 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 2
6450|1N5242B  12V0 OWS5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 3810]4" NYLON CABLE TIE 14 8842|#4 X 5/16 PAN QUAD TYPE A JS500 BLK 4
6824|1N5246B 16V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 8706|ROTARY KNOB BLACK W/BLUE POINTER 24 8801]6-32 X 3/8 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 2
6463|1N5251BRL 22V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 1 3481]8' 3/18 SJT AC LINE CORD 250 CLIPS 1 8747]6-32 X 1/2 HEX ND MS ZINC 2
5101|BC550C TO92 NPN TRAN T&R TB 8 3834|HEYCO #1214 STRAIN RELIEF 1 8834]6-32 X 5/8 T-STUD 4
5102|BC560C TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TB 2 3538]24 PIN BREAKAWAY LOCK .156 0.917 8823]6-32 X 1 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 11
5104|MPSA56 TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TA 8 3548|SIDE ENTRY PCB CONN .156 4POS 3 8744]6-32 X 1 1/4 HH MS UD ZINC 2
5109|MPSA43  TO92 NPN TRAN TA 10 3593|PCB CONN 90 5 CIR .156 2 8749]10-32 X 1/2 QDX PH TAPTITE JS500 4
5110|MPSA93 T0O92 PNP TRAN TA 10 8793]4-40 HEX NUT ZINC 2 8765]1/4-20 X 2 1/2 HEX HD MS JS500 BLK 1
5105|MPSA13  TO92 NPN DARL T&R TA 5 8800]6-32 KEPS NUT ZINC 21 3742].250 SPACER 1D.170 OD.31 ALUMINUM 4
5106|MPSA63 TO92 PNP DARL T&R TA 3 8854]6-32 X 1/4 HEX NUT ZINC 2 8629]10-32 X 1/4 SPACER PHENOLIC 4
5119|2N5638 TO92 NCHJFET T&R TC 2 8788]1/4-20 KEPS NUT ZINC 1 3744]SNAP IN .375 SPACER RICHCO 4
6915|TIP102  TO220 NPN TRAN DARL TE 1 8890]1/4-20 CAGE NUT C7988142027 5 3743]SNAP ON 0.5" SPACER RICHCO 11
6916|TIP107  TO220 PNP TRAN DARL TE 1 3830]T0O218 PREGREASED MICA 56-78-2AP 4 8580]CUSTOM .625 SPACER 9
6928|IRFP250 TO247 NCH MFET ™ 4 4597|22AWG STRAN TC WIR JMP 110 3858]3/4 PLASTIC HEX SPACER #4 7
6754|NJM072BL IC DUAL OPAMP INLINE 3 4599|22AWG SOLID SC WIR T&R JMP 112 8667|SHOULDER WASHER SWS-229 LENGTH 1/8 2
6798|MC4741CP IC QUAD OP AMP 2 5299]24AWG SOLID SC WIR RAD JMP 4 8485|#6 SPLIT WASHER ZINC 2
6840|MC33078P IC DUAL OP AMP 3 4722]5.0W OR1 10%GREEN BLK RES 4 8853|#6 TEFLON FLAT WASHER 0.0316 THICK 4
6882|TLO72CP  IC FET DUAL OP AMP 12 4905|1/4W 2R7 5% T&R RES 2 8820]#8 FLAT WASHER JS500 4
6889|TLO74CN IC QUAD O/AT.I ONLY 1 4734]5.0W 3R9 5% BLK RES 2 3587|DPDT ROKR SW QUIK 250"AC/PWR ON-OFF 1
6745|LM13600N IC XCONDUCTANCE AMP 2 4591|1/8W 22R1 1%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 2 3399] THERMO/BRKR:N/CLOSED OPEN@96C 1
6472|4K7 3% OWO THERMISTOR 2 4600]|1/8W 47R 5% T&R RES 2 1246]300K T'RD 1
6473|68K 3% OWO THERMISTOR 4 4852|1/4W 100R 5% T&R RES 2|M708P |ANNODIZE BLAC-H/S FOR 300K/BETA-150 1
6474|10R 3% OWO PTC THERMISTOR 7 4921]1/4W 100R 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5198|_4P7 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 4 4987]|1/4W 120R  5%MINI T&R RES 2
5402]|_15P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 8 4859]1/4W 150R 5% T&R RES 2
5203|_47P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 2 4909]1/4W 200R 5% T&R RES 2
5408|_47P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 2 4932]|1/4W 200R 5% .2"U T&R RES 10
5199|100P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 6 4857|1/4W 220R 5% T&R RES 8
5410]100P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 8 4606]|1/8W 249R  2%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 12
5412]220P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 20 4986]1/4W 270R  5%MINI T&R RES 8
5201|470P 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 6 4821|1/4W 470R 5% T&R RES 2
5416|470P 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 2 4933]|1/4W 470R 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5206] 1N 400V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 4 4799|1/4W 562R 1% T&R RES 4
5422| 1IN 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 8 4673|1/2W 680R 5% T&R RES 2
5424 1N5 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD Y5P 2 4823|1/4W 1K 5% T&R RES 4
5274 2N2 200V 5%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 4 4934|1/4W 1K 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
6451 4N7 250V 20%CAP BLK 'Y' 10MM AC 1 4981|1/4W 1K 5%MINI T&R RES 18
5272|__6N8 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 2 4935|1/4W 1K5 5% .2"U T&R RES 4
5204|_10N 100V 10%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 2 4988|1/4W 1K5 5%MINI T&R RES 1
5300]_10N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 1 4847|1/4AW 2K2 5% T&R RES 5
6435]| 22N 275V 20%CAP BLK 'X2' 15MM AC 1 6114]|1/4W 2K49 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 4
5306]_ 33N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 1 4936|1/4W 2K7 5% .2"U T&R RES 10
5308|_47N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 6 4627|1/2W  4K7 5% T&R RES 2
5226|_68N 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 2 4681|1.0W 4K7 5% T&R RES 2
5228|100N 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 15 4827|1/4AW 4K7 5% T&R RES 6
5314|100N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 37 4943|1/4W 4K7 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5865|100N 250V 10%CAP BLK RAD POLY FLM 1 4982|1/4W 4K7 5%MINI T&R RES 32
5318|220N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 2 4639]|1/4W 4K99 1% T&R RES 4
5320|330N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 4 6128]|1/4W 4K99 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 4
5255|_ 1U 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 1 4939]|1/4W 5K1 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5257 2U2 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 9 4862|1/4W 5K6 5% T&R RES 4
5932]|_ 2U2 100V 10%CAP BLK RAD POLY FLM 2 4829]|1/4W 10K 5% T&R RES 17
5259]|_ 4U7 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 13 4940]|1/4W 10K 5% .2"U T&R RES 4
5281]_10U 16V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"NP 8 4983|1/4W 10K 5%MINI T&R RES 23
5260]|_22U 50V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 2 4989]1/2W 10K 5%MINI T&R RES 2
5961| 33U 16V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"NP 12 6116]1/4W 10KO 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 20
5627|_47U 10V 20%CAP BLK RAD NP 2 4856]|1/4W 12K 5% T&R RES 2
5265|_68U 25V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 4 6125]|1/4W 18K 5%MINI T&R RES 2
5267]|100U 25V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 6 6123]|1/4W 20KO 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 38
5914|100U 63V 20%CAP BLK 10X13MM EL 2 4902|1/4W 24K 5% T&R RES 2
5869|4700U 63V 20%CAP BLK 25X40MM ELS 2 6129]1/4W 27K 5%MINI T&R RES 1
4559| 20K 5C R/A 16MM P12 2 4941|1/4W 30K 5% .2"U T&R RES 8
4564| 20K 1B LIN 18MM STEREO P17 7 6122]|1/4W 33K 5%MINI T&R RES 7
4563|_50K 1B LIN 16MM P12 4 4834|1/4W 47K 5% T&R RES 4
4416] 50K B LIN 18MM STEREO P17 6 6119]1/4W 47K 5%MINI T&R RES 19
4414|250K 5B LIN 18MM CENTER TAP P16 5 4836]|1/4W 68K 5% T&R RES 4
3682|250 MALE PCB TAB BULK CARTRIGE 22 4838]|1/4W 100K 5% T&R RES 2
3498|1/4" JCK PCB MT HORZ 6 4942]1/4W 100K 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
3523|1/4" JCK PCB MT HORZ GOLD T__ 1 4796]1/4W 180K 5%MINI T&R RES 9
3528|1/4" JCK PCB MT HORZ GOLD TR_ 11 6135]1/4W 270K  5%MINI T&R RES 2




